Chandler Therapeutic Recreation | Sports Schedule

Special Olympics Basketball 2024

‘ Day ‘ f.::::: ‘ TEi::le ‘ Location

Dec 1 Mon 5:30 p.m. 8:15p.m. |Tumbleweed Rec Center - Last names A-L
5:30-6:45, M-Z, 7-8:15 p.m.

Dec 18 Mon 5:30 p.m. 8:15 p.m. |Tumbleweed Rec Center - Last names A-L
5:30-6:45, M-Z, 7-8:15 p.m.

Jan 8 Wed 5:30 p.m. 8:15 p.m. [Tumbleweed Rec Center - Last names A-L

5:30-6:45, M-Z, 7-8:15 p.m. Teams will be
given out on this night after practice.

Jan. 15 Mon No practice due to the holiday

Jan 22 Mon No practice - we are going to a Suns Game if you signed up

Jan 29 Mon 5:30 p.m. 8:15 p.m. [Tumbleweed Rec Center - Teams 3-5 from

5:30-6:45, Teams 1-2 from 7-8:15 p.m.

Game Nights are Jan 31, Feb 7, 21 & 28 at Webster Gym, 202 N. Sycamore, Mesa refer to specific game
schedule for times

Feb 5 Mon 5:30 p.m. 8:15 p.m. |[Tumbleweed Rec Center - Teams 3-5 from
5:30-6:45, Teams 1-2 from 7-8:15 p.m.

Feb 10 Sat Area Competition - mark your calendars with details to come

Feb 12 Mon 5:30 p.m. 8:15p.m. |Tumbleweed Rec Center - Teams 3-5 from
5:30-6:45, Teams 1-2 from 7-8:15 p.m.

Feb 19 Mon No practice due to the holiday

Feb 26 Mon 5:30 p.m. 8:15 p.m. |Tumbleweed Rec Center - Teams 3-5 from
5:30-6:45, Teams 1-2 from 7-8:15 p.m.

Mar 4 Mon 5:30 p.m. 8:15 p.m. Tumbleweed Rec Center

Mar 8-9 Fri/Sat State Competition - mark your calendars as you need to attend

both days. Please plan to get off work and out of school.

All athletes need to be registered and
have a current physical on file.

New medical releases are due no later than January 8, 2024.
Email physicals to collette.prather@chandleraz.gov or drop off at

Tumbleweed Recreation Center | 745 E. Germann Rd. | Chandler 85286

Visit SupportRAD.org to find out how to donate and receive a state charitable tax credit.

For questions about Therapeutic Recreation, please call Collette

Prather at 480-782-2709 or Sarah Phillips at 480-782-2742
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